

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.667 OF 2018**

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/Org. Claimant

In the matter between

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Claimant

V/s.

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24TH JULY 2023

P.C. :

1. Today, when the matter was called out, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant.

2. It appears from the record that this is the first call of the matter. Therefore, I am inclined not to presently dismiss the Chamber Summons, but to give one more opportunity to the Applicant.

3. Stand over to 07th August 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)