

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.667 OF 2018**

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant (Org. Claimant)

In the matter between

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Claimant

V/s.

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant/Claimant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13TH SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant/Claimant.

2. Since, however today's board was notified at short notice, I am presently not inclined to dismiss the Chamber Summons for non-prosecution.

3. Stand over to 27th September 2023.

4. However, it is made clear that in the event, on the next date none appears on behalf of the Applicant/Claimant, the Court may proceed to dismiss the Chamber Summons for non-prosecution.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)