

said order dated 7th October, 2023 and the papers and proceedings in the above matter. However, despite service, they have failed to comply with the said order dated 7th October, 2023 and/or remain present today.

2. The learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant/Original Claimant states that the Respondent No.4 has also been thereafter served with the papers and proceeding in the above matter as well as order dated 7th October, 2023. However, Respondent No.2 has not been served as service was attempted, but the envelop was returned with the remark "left". Accordingly, she has sought time to make an application for service substituted service.

3. In view thereof and considering that the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 have been served, the said order dated 7th October, 2023, shall apply to Respondent No.4 apart from Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6. Further, considering that Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6, against whom said order dated 7th October, 2023 has been passed were to file Disclosure Affidavit in terms of prayer Clause 'a' which they have failed to file, Bailable Warrant shall be issued to Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 6 for cash bail of Rs.25,000/- each, executable against them, returnable on 29th January, 2024.

4. In the event the Applicant/Original Claimant files Application for substitute service, it shall be placed on the returnable date.
5. The Respondent No.4 shall also comply with prayer Clause 'a' of the Chamber Summons and file necessary disclosure Affidavit on or before the next date.
6. Stand over to 29th January, 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]