

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.425 OF 2018

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.667 OF 2018

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant/
Original Claimant

Versus

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Rajani Yadav i/b LEX Firmus, Advocate for Applicant/Original
Claimant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 19 January 2024

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Applicant has sought speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2nd January 2024

3. In paragraph 1 of the said order, it is mentioned that *“The Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 have been served with a copy of the said order dated 7th October, 2023”*.

4. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant now state that the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 have not been served with the copy of the order dated 7th October 2023, but have been served with the papers and proceedings in the above matter.

5. In view thereof, the said order dated 2nd January 2024 is corrected by deleting the words, *“The Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 have been served with a copy of the said order dated 7th October, 2023”*.

6. The learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant has brought to the notice of this Court that the said order dated 7th October 2023 has thereafter been served on the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 by email dated 8th January 2024 and copy of the said email is tendered, taken on record and marked “X” for identification.

7. Matter has been placed on 29th January 2024 by order

dated 2nd January 2024.

8. Considering that theailable warrant has been issued against the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6, the same shall not be executed, if not already done, till further orders are passed.

9. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]