

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 667 OF 2018

F2 Fun and Fitness(India) Pvt. Ltd ... Applicant

Versus

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6536 OF 2024

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018

-----  
Ms. Rajani Yadav instructed by Lex Firmus, Advocate for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.  
-----

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 21 OCTOBER 2024

**PC.** :

1. Ms. Yadav, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that this Court direct the Registry to accept the rejoinder and that a copy of rejoinder has also been served.
2. Registry to accept the rejoinder.
3. List on **16<sup>th</sup> December 2024.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**