

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 667 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2629 OF 2025
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 667 OF 2018**

F2 Fun and Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicants/Org. Claimant

V/s.

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Rajani Yadav i/b. Lex Firmus, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Rakesh Reddy i/b. Mahadji Phalke, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 25th JUNE, 2025**

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out today, Ms. Yadav, learned Counsel submits that pleadings are complete and Chamber Summons be heard.
2. Mr. Reddy, learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that Interim Application is yet to be served upon them.

3. Let the Interim Application be served upon the said Respondents within a period of one week.
4. It is observed that the Execution Application is on lodging number. Let objections to the Execution Application be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which, the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court. As a consequence of the dismissal of the Execution Application, the Interim Application and Chamber Summons would also stand dismissed.
5. Subject to the above, reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder within a period of one week thereafter, with copy to the other side.
6. Subject also to the above, list on **30th July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)