

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.07.30
19:58:49
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2025

F2 Fun and Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant

Versus

Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam and others

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2629 OF 2025

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018

.....

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Rakesh Reddy instructed by Mr. Mahadji Phalke, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant on call.
2. Mr. Reddy, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and submits that since the Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been listed for hearing on 26th August 2025, this Court may adjourn the matter to a date beyond 26th August 2025.

3. It is observed that there is no stay to the execution of the award as yet.
4. However, since none appears for the Applicant, list on **3rd September 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)