

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2025**

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Radha Charan Reddy Gaddam & Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2629 OF 2025
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018**

Mr. Hiten Lala i/b Lex Firmus for the Applicant.
Mr. Shubham B, Choudhary h/f Mr. Mahadji V. Phalke for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Lala, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that in view of the statement made before the Bench taking up the Petitions under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, that the Applicant would not proceed with the execution, this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.
2. Accordingly, list on **13th October, 2025.**

**NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL**

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.09.03
19:04:54 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)