

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1207 OF 2025

F2 FUN AND FITNESS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.)...APPLICANT
V/s.

RADHA CHARAN REDDY GADDAM AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2629 OF 2025
IN
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 425 OF 2018

Ms.Shruti Bhandari a/w. Mr.Harsh Pathak i/by Lex Firmus, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr.Mahadji Phalke, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms.Shruti Bhandari, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and reiterates that in view of pendency of the Petition under Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, the Applicant would not proceed with the execution and that this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.

2. Accordingly, list on 5th February 2026.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.05
14:45:17
+0530

avk

1/1